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IAP SITE 

(See page 2 for IAP MAP of towns covered) 

 

IAP COORDINATOR 

& OUTREACH  

 

PHONE  

 

FAX  

 

 

E-MAIL  

 

 

WEBSITE 

SOCIAL MEDIA 

      

Bridgeport  

(Southwestern Area Health Education Center) 

Maggie Litwin, IAP 
 

Fatawu Mahama –Outreach 

(203) 372-5503 

               Ext 12 

               Ext 15 

(203) 513-2834 

 

mlitwin@swctahec.org  

 

fmahama@swctahec.org 

www.swctahec.org 

Hartford  

(Hispanic Health Council) 
 

Sandra Sapere, IAP 
 

Kayleen Morales –Outreach 

(860) 527-0856 

            Ext 1225  

            Ext 1400 

(860) 522-6028 SandraS@hispanichealthcouncil.org 

 
KayleenM@hispanichealthcouncil.org 

https://www.hispanichealthcouncil.org/ 

Naugatuck Valley  

Health District 

 

Elizabeth Green, IAP (203) 881-3255 (203) 881-3261 egreen@nvhd.org 

 

https://www.facebook.com/NaugatuckValleyHD/ 

https://twitter.com/NaugValleyHD 
https://www.instagram.com/naugatuckvalleyhd/ 

www.nvhd.org 

New Britain  

Health Department 

 

Alessia Campanaro, IAP (860) 612-2777 

 

(860) 826-2687 Alessia.Campanaro@newbritainct.gov https://www.facebook.com/City-of-New-Britain-

Health-Department-1234468176655259/ 

http://www.newbritainct.gov/services/health/d

efault.htm 

New Haven  

Health Department 

Jennifer Roberts, IAP 
 

Naomi Campbell –Outreach 

(203) 946-7257 
 

(203) 946-7484 

(203) 946-8172 JARoberts@newhavenct.gov 
 

ncampbell@newhavenct.gov 

https://www.newhavenct.gov/gov/depts/health

/default.htm 

Norwalk  

Health Department 

              Danbury/Ridgefield Region 

Pam Bates, IAP 

Catalina Mosquera –Outreach 

Vacant – co-IAP 

(203) 854-7728 

 

(203) 854-7963 

 

norwalkiap@gmail.com 

ptb50@aol.com (Pam) 
catalina_mosquera24@hotmail.com 

www.norwalkct.org/health 

https://www.facebook.com/norwalkhealth 

https://twitter.com/norwalkhealth 

Stamford  
(covered by DPH in interim) 

DPH – Yelena Puzio 

 

(860) 509-7929 

 

(860) 707-1925  https://portal.ct.gov/DPH/Immunizations/

ALL-ABOUT-CT-WiZ 

Torrington Area  

Health District 

Anastasiya Domnich-

Kovalevsky, IAP 

(860)-489-0436   

             Ext 314 

(860) 496-8243 ADomnich-Kovalevsky@tahd.org  http://www.tahd.org/immunization.html 
 

https://www.facebook.com/TAHD1968/ 

Waterbury  

Health Department 

 

Randy York, IAP 

 

Natasha Arce –Outreach 

(203) 346-3907 (203) 574-8625 ryork@waterburyct.org 

 

narce@waterburyct.org 

http://www.waterburyct.org/health 

https://www.facebook.com/waterbury

healthdepartment/ 

West Haven  

Health Department 

Christine DePierro–Gacek,  

IAP  

(203) 937-3660             

           Ext 2045     

(203) 937- 3976 cdepierro@westhaven-ct.gov 

 

http://www.facebook.com/WestHavenIAP 

Non-IAP Area: North & South Regions 
(covered by DPH in interim) 

DPH – Yelena Puzio  (860) 509-7929 

 

(860) 707-1925  https://portal.ct.gov/DPH/Immunizations/

ALL-ABOUT-CT-WiZ 
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